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BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE

In Re: Appeal by

FRIENDS FOR A SAFE ALKI
COMMUNITY,

From the February 22, 2024 Revised City of

Seattle Analysis and Decision of the Director of

the Seattle Department of Construction and
Inspections

Hearing Examiner File:
SDD-24-001

SDCI Department Reference:
3039297-SD

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

I, Jazmin Santos Monroy, declare as follows:

I am employed with McCullough Hill PLLC, which represents Seattle Public Schools. On

this date, I filed the following documents, namely the NOTICE OF APPEARANCE and this

DECLARATION OF SERVICE and served copies via electronic mail to:

Friends for a Safe Alki Community
2745 59™ Ave SW.
Seattle, WA 98116
cud1105@aol.com

DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 1

Audrey Clungeon
Claudia Newman
Bricklin & Newman, LLP
123 NW 36™ St, Ste. 205
Seattle, WA 98107
clungeon@bnd-law.com
newman(@bnd-law.com
cahill@bnd-law.com
miller@bnd-law.com

McCULLOUGH HILL PLILC
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600
Seattle, Washington 98104
Phone: 206.812.3388
Fax: 206.812.3389



mailto:cud1105@aol.com
mailto:clungeon@bnd-law.com
mailto:newman@bnd-law.com
mailto:cahill@bnd-law.com
mailto:miller@bnd-law.com

O 0 9 N n b

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Carly Guillory

SDCI

P.O. Box 34019

Seattle, WA, 98124-4019
carly.guillory(@seattle.gov

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the
foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
DATED this 11th day of March, 2024 in Seattle, Washington.

_s/Jazmin Santos Monroy

Jazmin Santos Monroy, Legal Assistant
McCULLOUGH HILL PLLC

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600

Seattle, WA 98104

Tel: 206-812-3388

Fax: 206-812-3398

Email: jsantosmonroy(@mbhseattle.com

McCULLOUGH HILL PLILC
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600
Seattle, Washington 98104
Phone: 206.812.3388
Fax: 206.812.3389
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