1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER	
9	FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE	
10	In Re: Appeal by	Hearing Examiner File:
11	FRIENDS FOR A SAFE ALKI	SDD-24-001
12	COMMUNITY,	SDCI Department Reference:
13	From the February 22, 2024 Revised City of Seattle Analysis and Decision of the Director of	3039297-SD
14	the Seattle Department of Construction and Inspections	DECLARATION OF SERVICE
15		
16	I, Jazmin Santos Monroy, declare as follows:	
17	I am employed with McCullough Hill PLLC, which represents Seattle Public Schools. On	
18		
19	this date, I filed the following documents, namely the NOTICE OF APPEARANCE and this	
20	DECLARATION OF SERVICE and served copies via electronic mail to:	
21		udrey Clungeon
22		laudia Newman ricklin & Newman, LLP
23		23 NW 36 <sup>th</sup> St, Ste. 205 eattle, WA 98107
24	<u></u>	ungeon@bnd-law.com
25	<u></u>	ewman@bnd-law.com ahill@bnd-law.com
26	<u>m</u>	<u>iiller@bnd-law.com</u>
27		McCullough Hill Pllc
28	DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 1	701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 Seattle, Washington 98104 Phone: 206.812.3388 Fax: 206.812.3389

1	Carly Guillory SDCI	
2	P.O. Box 34019	
3	Seattle, WA, 98124-4019	
4	<u>carly.guillory@seattle.gov</u>	
5	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the	
6	foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
7 8	DATED this 11th day of March, 2024 in Seattle, Washington.	
	<u>s/Jazmin Santos Monroy</u>	
9 10	Jazmin Santos Monroy, <i>Legal Assistant</i> McCULLOUGH HILL PLLC	
11	701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 Seattle, WA 98104	
12	Tel: 206-812-3388	
13	Fax: 206-812-3398 Email: jsantosmonroy@mhseattle.com	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 2 $ \begin{array}{c}             \underline{MCCULLOUGH HILL PLLC} \\             701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 \\             Seattle, Washington 98104 \\             Phone: 206.812.3388 \\             Fax: 206.812.3389 \end{array} $	

Ш